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EXPENSE CATEGORY MONTH 2022YTD 2022Budget 202'I YTD

1. Personnel
108,446.11 148,400.00

11,352.6018,428.00
505.00

A. Telephone

B. lnternet
4,000.00,

5oo.oo
25o.ool

1,ideoo-
ooaool

1547.

5,200.00

A. Board

B. Executive Director

1,300.00

2,375.00

C. Hospitality 1,933.91 1,100. 2,000.00

D. Licenses, Fqgs, Dggs

E. PD

3,355.00

0.00

F. Staff Retreat 185.00

G. Theatre Party Petoskey 0.00

H. Theatre Party Charlevoix 4,000.00

l. Ml-Resolve

J. Which Wich
K. Loco Locals

L. Adjustment Expense
M. Miscellaneous 0.21

11- Postage

12. Printing

713.84

773.01

13. Reimbursement 125.00

l4.Supplies

A. 4-Hour (September)

B. 8-Hour

C, tHoq1(9gtobeQ
D. Oakland Mediation

A.Lodsrnl - - l I

eUl""g" - --rsrfz
--------r-- TD. Other I

212,705.08
3.374.12

TOTAL EXPENSES 14,477,97 145,874.09

17.Gain (Loss)
Comparison of lncome & Expenses

10,169.56 11,941.98
157,816.07

148,400.00

11,352.60

434.24
1j00.28

591.22
11929.04

675.00

.53 157,651.26 216,079.20

873.26

51.30

8,217.39
1 ,125.00
2,640.86

165.30 1 65.

236.36

369.86

1,

59.00
79.98

59.00

79.98

139.96

97.98

710.00

1,259.64

1,081.82

3,735.50

I
1,041

10.00

38.83

1 ,105.00
6.20

1,450.00

1,000.00
125.O0

1 ,176.00
1,770.00 1

2,318.

95.00

95.00

50.00

50.00

112.61

121

154,803.34
2,847.92



11:03 AM

10t12t22
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss
SePtember 2022

Sep 22

Ordinary lncome/Expense
lncome

CDRP Funds
3rd Quarter

Total CDRP Funds

Donation
Amazon Smile
Donor Campaign

Board Member
Mediator

Total Donor Campaign

Tota! Donation

Fees
DIV
ACVS
Domestic
Property

Total Fees

Fund Raising
Theatre Party Charlevoix

Tickets
Supporter
Sponsor

Total Theatre Party Charlevoix

9,295.69

9,295.69

16.95

15.00
250.00

265.00

281.95

197.52
500.00
147.O2
150.00

200.00
685.00

1,950.00

2,835.00

Total Fund Raising 2,835.00

Grants
Behavioral Health 9,194.29

Tota! Grants 9,194.29

lnterest 346.06
Training & Workshops

Standards 175.00
Agreement & Standards 100.00
Agreement 175.00

Total Training & Workshops

VORP
Gharlevoix
Emmet

TotalVORP

Total lncome

Expense
Advertising
Communications

lnternet

1,250.00

450.00

625.00
625.00

24,647.53

369.86

97.98

Page I



11:03 AM

10t12t22
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss
September 2022

Sep 22

Telephone

Total Communications

Gontractual
Fringe Benefits

IRA
Health !nsurance

Total Fringe Benefits

Other
Licenses, Fees, Dues
Theatre Party Charlevoix

TotalOther

Payroll Expenses
Salaries and Wages
Supplies
Travel

Mileage

TotalTravel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary lncome

Net lncome

139.96

237.94

710.00

85.62
150.74

236.36

10.00
69.59

79.59

873.26
11,415.38

296.21

259.37

14,477.97

10,169.56

10,169.56
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11:29 AM

10t13t22
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Expenses by Vendor Summary
September 2022

SeP 22

Charter Gommunications 237.94
Dan McGuire 720.00
EPS 139.98
FNBO 173.82
Karen Cole 357.36
Laura Buckingham 172.61
MccardelWater Conditioning 42.00
Online PayrollService Fee 10.00
PayrollDistribution 12,374.26
Petoskey Chamber of Commerce 250.00

14,477.97

Page 1



2:23PM

10t12t22
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

January through September 2022

Jan - Sep 22

Ord inary lncome/Expense
lncome

CDP
CDRP Funds

1st Quarter
2nd Quarter
3rd Quarter

Total CDRP Funds

County Funding
Charlevoix
Emmet

TotalGounty Funding

Donation
Amazon Smile
Designated Gift
Donor Campaign

Anonymous
Board Member
Community
Mediator

Total Donor Campaign

Total Donation

Fees
Employment
OPM
DIK
DIV
PPO
Estate
ACVS
Breach of Contract
Divorce
Domestic
GeneralCivil
Landlord/Tenant
Post Judgement
Probate
Property
Public Policy
SPED

Total Fees

Fund Raising
Loco Locals
Theatre Pafi Gharlevoix

Tickets
Supporter
Sponsor

8,000.00

13,943.54
11,6{9.62
9,295.69

34,858.85

28,500.00
27,000.00

55,500.00

28.37
283.52

100.00
385.00

5,165.00
850.00

6,500.00

6,811.89

100.00
750.00

1,528.65
3,558.31

58.9{
250.00

2,250.00
275.00

1,089.32
1,051.67

843.55
75.00

636.59
989.56
150.00
148.51

1,400.00

15,155.07

620.00

200.00
685.00

2,050.00

Page 1



2t23PM

10t12t22
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Profit & Loss
January through September 2022

Jan - Sep 22

Total Theatre Party Charlevoix

Total Fund Raising

Grants
Behavioral Health

TotalGrants

lnterest
Refund

SMSR
Pitney Bowes

Total Refund

Reimbursement lncome
Training & Workshops

Standards
Agreement & Standards
Agreement
Human Resources
BH

Total Training & Workshops

VORP
Charlevoix
Emmet

TotalVORP

Total lncome

Expense
Adjustment Expense
Accounting
Advertising
Charlevoix Office

Equipment
Telephone

Total Charlevoix Office

Communications
lnternet
Telephone

Total Communications

Contractual
Fringe Benefits

IRA
Vision lnsurance
Drug lnsurance
Supplemental !nsurance
Dental lnsurance
Health lnsurance
Unemployment

2,935.00

3,555.00

18,544.29

18,54/,.29

462.68

550.00
225.98

775.98

237.50

350.00
300.00
500.00
450.00
900.00

2,500.00

5,625.00
5,625.00

11,250.00

157,651.26

6.20
1,125.00
2,640.86

59.00
79.98

138.98

1,081.82
1,259.64

2,341.46

3,735.50

4,350.15
392.00

42.69
341.10
628.72

2,462.73
51.30

Page 2



2:23PM

10t12t22
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

January through September 2022

Jan - Sep 22

Total Fringe Benefits

Occupancy
Rent

Total Occupancy

Other
Loco Locals
Board
Executive Director
Hospitality
Licenses, Fees, Dues
Staff Retreat
Theatre Party Gharlevoix

TotalOther

Payroll Expenses
Postage
Printing
Reimbursement

Fees

Total Reimbursement

Salaries and Wages
Supplies
Travel

Mileage

TotalTravel

Void

Total Expense

Net Ordinary lncome

Net lncome

9,269.69

5,200.00

5,200.00

1,105.00
1,075.38
1,840.87
1,933.91
3,114.05

133.60
69.59

9,272.40

8,428.00
1,405.79

773.01

125.00

125.00

108,4/,6.11
1,752.95

1,143.49

1,143.49

0.00

154,803.34

2,847.92

2,847.92
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11:30 AM

10t13t22
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Expenses by Vendor Summary

January through September 2022

Abuzz Creative
American Fund
American Funds
Boyne Area Chamber of Commerce
Charter Commun ications
Chris Gilman
Dan McGuire
Decka Digital
East Jordan Chamber of Commerce
Emily Padgett
Emmet County Department of Public Works
Emmet County Parks & Recreation
EPS
FNBO
Harbor Springs Chamber of Commerce
Jane Millar
Jeremy Steer
Kammerman & Bascom
Karen Cole
Laura Buckingham
Matt Hamilton
McCardel Water Conditioning
MCMA
Molly Jones
Online Payroll Service Fee
Payroll Distribution
Petoskey Chamber of Gommerce
Pitney Bowes
Pro lmage
Rotary
Sky's the Limit
St. Francis Xavier
Stafford's Hospitality
State of Michigan
The 501 Alliance
Trophy Case
Wiley Subscription Services
Wine Guys

TOTAL

Jan - Sep 22

200.00
1,156.86
2,379.90

175.00
2,280.44

20.00
2,592.00

773.01
55.00

250.00
150.00

1,000.00
701.73

4,264.92
't60.00

1,261.97
125.00

1,125.00
1,599.69
2,563.60

250.00
173.25

2,064.05
250.00

90.00
117,687.50

600.00
1,179.91
1,396.00

898.50
223.83

5,200.00
50.00
70.00
sl.30

173.00
168.80

1,436.98

_154,?9?14-

Page 1



3:40 PM

10t13t22

Cash Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
US Treasury 4
US Treasury 3
US Treasury 2
US Treasury 1

i Bond
Savings First Gomm
CD Char State Bank 20524
CD First Comm. Bank 60303098
Savings 4Front
CD Char State Bank 18756
CD Char State Bank 18910
CD Chemical Bank 803611
CD Hunti ngton 7 1 884017 31
CD Huntington 71 88402031
CD First Comm. Bank 60302215
CD First Comm. Bank 60302716
Checking 1st Community Bank
Petty Cash
Savings Chemical Bank

Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Accumulated Depreciation
Equipment

Equipment Repair
Purchase
Equipment - Other

Total Equipment

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
lnvestments - CCCF
lnvestments - PHSACF

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As of September 30,2022

Sep 30, 22 Sep 30, 21 $ Change % Change

29,964.30
29,914.13
29,859.71
29,620.83
10,156.00
20,332.38

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

120,974.99
100.00

0.39

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

10,000.00
10,000.00
27,095.49

6,097.14
12,424.69
6,712.19
6,371.76
6,s48.84
7,984.80
5,691.62

130,221.02
100.00

20,330.59

29,964.30
29,914.13
29,859.71
29,620.83
10,156.00
20,332.38

-10,000.00
-10,000.00
-27,095.49

-6,097.14
-12,424.69

-6,712.19
-6,371.76
-6,548.84
-7,984.80
-5,691.62
-9,246.03

0.00
-20,330.20

't00.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%

-7.1%
0.0%

-100.0%

270,922.73 249,578.14 2'.t,344.59 8.6%

270,922.73

42,833.23

85.00
44,688.75
-1,788.00

42,985.75

249,578.14

4'.1,770.59

0.00
44,688.75
-1,788.00

42,900.75

21,344.59

-'t,062.64

8.6%

85.00
0.00
0.00

100.0%
0.0%
0.0%

-2.5V"

0.2%85.00

1s2.52

14,715.14
19,684.03

1 ,130.16

't3,152.46
18,785.48

-977.64

1,562.68
898.55

-86.5%

11.9Yo
4.BYo

34,399.17 31,937.94 2,46'.1.23 7.7%

305,474.42 282,646.24 22,828.18 81%
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3:40 PM

10113t22

Cash Basis

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

SimpleWH
Simple IRA Withheld
BC State lncome Tax Withheld
BC Federal lncome Tax Withheld
BC Michigan Unemployment
BF State lncome Tax Withheld
BF Michigan Unemployment
BF FICA Tax Withheld
BF Federal lncome Tax Withheld
BC FICA Tax Withheld
RP Michigan Unemployment
RP State lncome Tax Withheld
RP FICA Tax Withheld
RP Federal lncome Tax Withheld
Federal lncome Tax Withheld
Fica Tax Withheld
Michigan Unemployment
State lncome Tax Withheld

Total Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
*Retained Earnings
Opening Bal Equity
Net lncome

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As of September 30,2022

Sep 30, 22 Sep 30, 21 $ Change % Change

-2,584.56
7,470.99

363.33
13.00

222.72
975.77

11.01
4,956.02
1,068.69

175.80
97.81

-171.32
-568.27
-90.00
-87.69

-3,276.54
2,208.84

324.66

-2,584.56
2,474.94

363.33
13.00

222.72
975.77

11.01
4,956.02
1,068.69

175.80
97.8'l

-171.32
-568.27
-90.00

-247.69
-3,375.02
2,076.84

229.53

0.00
4,996.05

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

160.00
98.48

132.00
95.13

0.0o/o

201.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
o.OYo

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

64.6%
2.9%
6.4Yo

41.5%

11,110.26 5,628.60 5,481.66 97.4%

11,'.t10.26 5,628.60 5,481.66 97.4Yo

11,110.26

291,s16.25
-0.01

2,847.92

s,628.60

265,1 15.66
-0.01

1 1,901.99

5,481 .66

26,400.59
0.00

-9,054.07

97.40/o

10.0%
0.0%

-76.1%

294,364.16 277,017.64 17,346.52 6.3%

305,474.42 282,646.24 22,828.18 8.11o
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